



GOVERNMENT OF KERALA

Abstract

Forest & Wildlife Department - Establishment - Expost facto sanction to Sri.Georgi.P.Mathachen IFS, Chief Conservator of Forests & Managing Director to attend the meeting in New Delhi - Accorded - Orders issued.

FOREST & WILDLIFE (F) DEPARTMENT

G.O.(Rt)No.358/2023/F&WLD Dated, Thiruvananthapuram, 23-09-2023

Read:-Letter No.C2-4678/2018 dated 18.09.2023 from the Managing Director, Kerala Forest Development Corporation.

ORDER

In the circumstances reported by the Managing Director, Kerala Forest Development Corporation in the letter read above, Government are pleased to accord expost facto sanction to Sri.Georgi.P.Mathachen IFS, Chief Conservator of Forests & Managing Director to attend the meeting held on 22.09.2023 in New Delhi.

(By order of the Governor)

SHAJAN.A ADDITIONAL SECRETARY

Managing Director, Kerala Forest Development Corporation, Aaranyakom, Karappuzha, Kottayam.

The Principal Accountant General (A&E/Audit), Kerala, Thiruvananthapuram.

Web & New Media.

Stock File/Office Copy.

Forwarded /By order

Section Officer